
MUMBAI HOUSING & AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD 
A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

( MAHARASHTRA  HOUSING  AND  AREA  DEVELOPMENT  AUTHORITY ,) 
Tel no. – 022 66405321 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
Digitally Signed & unconditional online e-Tender in form "B-1" (Percentage rate) are 

invited by the Executive Engineer, City Dn., Mumbai Housing & Area Development Board (Unit of 

MHADA) Room No. 213, 1st Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 from the 

contractors registered with PWD/MHADA/CPWD/CIDCO/MES/MJP/MIDC/ Indian 

railway/BPT/MCGM in the corresponding appropriate class of contractor or any Govt./Semi 

Govt. organization.  

Main Portal   :- https://mahatenders.gov.in. 

MHADA portal :-https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in. 

 

 

Name Of Work 

Estimated cost EMD/Bid 

security 1 % 
Performance 

Security 

Deposit 2% 

Tender 

Fee-500+ 

including 

GST12% in 

Rs. 

Registr

ation 

class of 

contrac

tor 

Period 

of  

complet

ion 

(Includi

ng 

monsoo

n) 

Providing & Fixing 80 mm 

& 40 mm dia water meter 

for Sardar Nagar-1 to 4 & 

Pratiksha Nagar, Sion, 

Mumbai.  

Rs.19,29,928 /- Rs. 19,300 /- Rs. 39,000/- 

(50% initially 

& 50% 

through Bill) 

Rs.560/- Class 

V-A & 

Above 

 

12Mon

ths 

 

 

Tender Schedule 
 

Sr.No Description Date & Time 
1 Publishing Date  21/06/2019 - 10:00am 
2 Document Sale Start Date 21/06/2019 - 10:00am 

3 Document Sale End Date 05/07/2019   - 5:00pm 
4 Bid Submission Start Date 21/06/2019 – 10.00am 
5 Bid Submission & documents 

download End Date 
05/07/2019 -  5:00 pm 

6 Technical Bid Opening date 08/07/2019 - 3:00 pm 
Those contractors who will participating in e-tendering at first time have to get digital ID & 

password from the above portal. 

For any information and help for the uploading & downloading e- tender, bidder may contact 

to the service provider on any working days within  the schedule mentioned above on toll free contact 

no. 1800 3070 2232 or by email on eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in. 

  

 
Executive Engineer/City Div. 

                                                                                                                              Mumbai Board 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in


 
 

 

                                               ½ãìâºãƒÃ ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ½ãâ¡ß 

                                                    (½Öã¡ãÞãã Üã›‡ãŠ) 

                            ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã ¼ãÌã¶ã,  ‡ãŠËã¶ãØãÀ Ìããâ³ñ [¹ãîÌãÃ],½ãìâºãƒÃ 400 051. 

                                             ªìÀ£Ìã¶ããè ‰ãŠ. 022-66405321.  

ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã  

Main Portal   :- https://mahatenders.gov.in. 

MHADA portal  : https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in. 

 

‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠ ãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã [ÎãÖÀ]/ ½ãìâºãƒÃ ½ãâ¡ß,  ½ãìâºãƒÃ ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ½ãâ¡ß, ½Öã¡ãÞãã ãäÌã¼ããØããè¾ã Üã›‡ãŠ, ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã 

¼ãÌã¶ã, ‡ãŠËã¶ãØãÀ, Ìããâ³ñ [¹ãîÌãÃ], ½ãìâºãƒÃ -400 051. ¾ããâÞ¾ãã ‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ÔãÀªãÀ ¶ãØãÀ , ‡ãŠãñßãèÌãã¡ã Ôãã¾ã¶ã Ìã ¹ãÆãä¦ãàãã ¶ãØãÀ, Ôãã¾ã¶ã, 

½ãìâºãƒÃ - 22 ¾ãñ©ããèÊã ÌãÔããÖ¦ããéÞãñ 80 ãä½ãÊããèãä½ã›À Ìã 40 ãä½ãÊããè ãä½ã›À Ì¾ããÔããÞãñ •ãÊã½ãã¹ã‡ãŠñ ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ ‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ƒÃ -ãä¶ããäÌãªã 

½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ.  

 

‡ãŠã½ããÞãñ ¶ããÌã 

 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã / 

ãä¶ããäÌãªãÔãìÀàãã 

( 1 % ) 

‡ãŠã½ããÞããè ÔãìÀàãã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã (2%) 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÍãìÊ‡ãŠ 

5+ 

12 

%)•ããè.†Ôã.›ãè 

ÔãÖãè¦ã 

‡ãâŠ¨ãã›ªãÀãÞãã 

ÌãØãÃ 

‡ãŠã½ã ¹ãî¥ãÃ 

‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÞãã 

‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè 

[¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã

ÔãÖãè¦ã] 

ÔãÀªãÀ ¶ãØãÀ , 

‡ãŠãñßãèÌãã¡ã Ôãã¾ã¶ã Ìã 

¹ãÆãä¦ãàãã ¶ãØãÀ, Ôãã¾ã¶ã, 

½ãìâºãƒÃ - 22 ¾ãñ©ããèÊã 

ÌãÔããÖ¦ããéÞãñ 80 

ãä½ãÊããèãä½ã›À Ìã 40 

ãä½ãÊããè ãä½ã›À Ì¾ããÔããÞãñ 

•ãÊã½ãã¹ã‡ãŠñ ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ . 

 

Á.19,29,928/- Á. 19,300/- Á.39,000/- 

 

(50% À‡ã ‹‡ãŠ½ã 

ÔãìÀÌãã¦ããèËã Ìã 50% 

ªñ¾ã‡ãŠã½ã£ãì¶ã ) 

Á. 560/- ÌãØãÃ 5-† & 

ÌãÀãèÊã  

12 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

 

 

ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãÆãä‰ãŠ¾ãã ‡ãŠã½ããÔãâª¼ããÃ¦ã ÌãÀãèË ÔãÌãÃ ½ãããäÖ¦ããè ÌãÀãèË Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ã Ô©ãßãÌãÀ „¹ãËº£ã ‚ããÖñ. 
 

‚ã.‰ãŠ. ¦ã¹ãÎããèË ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ ‚ãããä¥ã Ìãñß 

1. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãÆãäÔã£ªãè ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 21.06.2019  Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10:00  

2. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 21.06.2019  Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10:00 

3. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ‚ãâãä¦ã½ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 05.07.2019  Ôã£¾ããâ‡ãŠãßãè 5:00 

4. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 21.06.2019  ªì¹ããÀãè  10:00 

5. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ‚ãããä¥ã ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ã ¡ã…¶ãËãñ¡ ‚ãâãä¦ã½ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 05.07.2019  Ôãâ£¾ãã‡ãŠãßãè   5:00 

6. ãä¶ããäÌãªã „Üã¡¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 08.07.2019  ªì¹ããÀãè   3:00 

  

•ãñ Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀ ¹ããäÖÊ¾ããâªã ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãÆãä‰ãŠ¾ãñ¦ã ¼ããØã Üãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã. ¦¾ããâ¶ãã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ã Ô©ãßãÌãÀ ãäªËñÊ¾ãã ½ããØãÃªÎãÃ‡ãŠ ¦ã¦Ìãã¶ãìÔããÀ ¹ãÆ©ã½ã 

ãä¡•ããè›Ë ¾ãì•ãÀ ‚ãã¾ã.¡ãè. Ìã ¹ããÔãÌã¡Ã ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ‡ãŠÂ¶ã Üãñ¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ‚ããÖñ. 

 

 ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªãÔãâºãâ£ããè ‡ãŠãÖãè  ÔãÖã¾¾ã¦ãã ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ‚ãÔãÊ¾ããÔã ¡ã…¶ãËãñ¡ / ‚ã¹ãËãñ¡ ƒ¦¾ããªãè  ÔããŸãè ªìÀ£Ìã¶ããè ‰ãŠ .  

180030702232 ‚ã©ãÌãã  E-mail Id eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in ¾ããâÞ¾ããÎããè Ôãâ¹ã‡ãÃŠ Ôãã£ããÌãã. 

 

  

                                                                                              ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã [ÎãÖÀ] 

      ½ãìâºãƒÃ ½ãâ¡ß 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in

	TN-EE-City-MB-21_6_2019-EN
	TN-EE-City-MB-21_6_2019-MR

